



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 25721/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 358/2025

SANTOSH DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachidanand Chaturvedi and Mr.
Vikalp Sahni, Advocates.

versus

YOGESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Saurav Bhasin, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

I.A. 25721/2025 (u/O-VII R-14 CPC)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order VII Rule 14 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) seeking leave to file additional documents.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by the counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants.
4. Reply be filed on or before 27th October, 2025.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 28th October, 2025, the date already fixed.
6. List before the Court on 30th October, 2025, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/Rzu