



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 358/2025 & IA.No13676/2025
SANTOSH DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachidanand Chaturvedi &
Ms. Aakanksha Tomar, Advs.
(appeared through VC)

versus

YOGESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Saurav Bhasin, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
28.10.2025

CS(OS) 358/2025

1. Pleadings are complete in the matter.
2. The matter is now at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
3. An application filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking leave to file additional documents pending consideration.

I.A.No.25721/2025 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking leave to file additional documents)

4. As per office note, reply filed on behalf of defendant has been returned under objection.
5. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has already removed the objections today in the morning and the Registry has cleared all the defects.



6. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
7. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **30th October, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 28, 2025/nk