



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 358/2025**

SANTOSH DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. Chaturvedi & Ms.
Meghna Pandey, Advs.
(appeared through VC)

versus

YOGESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saurav Bhasin, Adv.
(appeared through VC) & Mr.
Ketan Mohan, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
29.04.2026

1. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. As per record, the Joint Document Schedule has not yet been filed. Further time is sought.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the Joint Document Schedule has already been forwarded to the defendants for signatures, however, the same has not been returned, as Defendant No. 1 has undergone amputation of his leg.
4. Let the Joint Document Schedule be duly signed and returned.
5. Thereafter, let the Joint Document Schedule along with hard copies of documents be filed in terms of the Rules



at least two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

6. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that the defendants shall be filing a Special Power of Attorney (SPA) in respect of the present proceedings.
7. As per office note, hard copies of documents have been filed on behalf of the defendants.
8. List for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on admitted documents, if any, on **24.09.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/nk